RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED that the Columbus County Board of Elections met on 9 the 9th day of December, 2019 and adopted the following resolution.

WHEREAS the Columbus County Board of Elections has requested authorization from the State Board of Elections, Executive Director for the change of the Fair Bluff precinct and One-stop Early voting building location from the Fair Bluff United Methodist Church Fellowship Hall located in Fair Bluff NC to the Fair Bluff Fire and Rescue Department located at 152 Main St., in Fair Bluff, North Carolina for the March 3, 2020 Primary Election and all future Elections.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Columbus County Board of Elections authorizes said change and upon approval from the State Board of Elections, the Director shall notify all voters in writing affected by said change.

FURTHERMORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Columbus County Board of Elections shall notify all local media outlets of the same.

Bonita Blakney, Chairman Columbus County Board of Elections